508037550 07/28/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8084701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EKATERINA ALBERT	10/18/2019
EMILY RIGSBEE	12/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC. AND ITS CORPORATE AFFILIATES
Street Address:	3065 KENT AVENUE
City:	WEST LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18361472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12024202200

Email: patents@blankrome.com, judy.yeddo@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	163529-02610
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY YEDDO
SIGNATURE:	/Judy Yeddo/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2023

Total Attachments: 10

source=Assignment_2#page1.tif source=Assignment_2#page2.tif source=Assignment_2#page3.tif source=Assignment_2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064424 FRAME: 0407

508037550



PATENT REEL: 064424 FRAME: 0408

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Ekaterina ALBERT	West Lafayette	1N
Emily RIGSBEE	West Lafayette	IN

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	Business Address
Albany Molecular Research, Inc. and its Corporate Affiliates	3065 Kent Avenue West Lafayette, IN 47906 United States of America

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
SOLID STATE FORMS OF (S)-2- (((S)-6,8-DIFLUORO-1,2,3,4- TETRAHYDRONAPHTHALEN-2- YL)AMINO)-N-(1-(2-METHYL-1- (NEOPENTYLAMINO)PROPAN-2- YL)-1H-IMIDAZOL-4- YL)PENTANAMIDE AND USES THEREOF	August 9, 2019	PCT/US2019/045948
SOLID STATE FORMS OF (S)-2- (((S)-6,8-DIFLUORO-1,2,3,4- TETRAHYDRONAPHTHALEN-2- YL)AMINO)-N-(1-(2-METHYL-1- (NEOPENTYLAMINO)PROPAN-2- YL)-1H-IMIDAZOL-4- YL)PENTANAMIDE AND USES THEREOF	August 9, 2019	16/537,394

and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States (including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor) and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Dockets: 4284.0100000/EKS/MRG &

4284.011PG00/EKS/MRG

of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications(s) the Assignee may deem necessary. I also agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any judicial or administrative proceeding, including but not limited to an interference, derivation, post-grant proceeding, or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof or Letters Patent(s) therefor and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and assisting with such judicial or administrative proceeding. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

ASSIGNORS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Thereto set my hand and seal at <u>Purdue Federal Credit Union</u> , this 18 day of <u>Get aber</u> 2019.
Ekaterina Albert
STATE OF Indiana:
COUNTY OF TIPPERANNE:
On this 18 day of Ochoter
the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
·
[Notary's Seal Here] My Commission Expires: /O-/4-25

AARON NEWTON
Notary Public, State of Indiana
Tippacance County
Commission # 706716
My Commission Expires
October 19, 2025

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here thisday of	eto set my hand and seal at,, 20
Emily Rigsbee	L.S.
STATE OF	<u>.</u> :
COUNTY OF	: <u>98.</u> :
personally appeared Emily F consisted of	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, Rigsbee, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for ned.
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires

ASSIGNEE

unsuay ui	
Name:	L.ş.
Title:	
Albany Molecular Research	n, Inc. and its Corporate Affiliates
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
is supscined to the loteflo	of, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public,, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of ted of, to be the person whose name ing Assignment, entitled to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignee, and executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Ekaterina ALBERT	West Lafayette	IN
Emily RIGSBEE	West Lafayette	IN

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	Business Address
Albany Molecular Research, Inc. and its Corporate Affiliates	3065 Kent Avenue West Lafayette, IN 47906
Corporate Affiliates	United States of America

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
SOLID STATE FORMS OF (S)-2- (((S)-6,8-DIFLUORO-1,2,3,4- TETRAHYDRONAPHTHALEN-2- YL)AMINO)-N-(1-(2-METHYL-1- (NEOPENTYLAMINO)PROPAN-2- YL)-1H-IMIDAZOL-4- YL)PENTANAMIDE AND USES THEREOF	August 9, 2019	PCT/US2019/045948
SOLID STATE FORMS OF (S)-2- (((S)-6,8-DIFLUORO-1,2,3,4- TETRAHYDRONAPHTHALEN-2- YL)AMINO)-N-(1-(2-METHYL-1- (NEOPENTYLAMINO)PROPAN-2- YL)-1H-IMIDAZOL-4- YL)PENTANAMIDE AND USES THEREOF	August 9, 2019	16/537,394

and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States (including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor) and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all

Page 1 of 3

other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications(s) the Assignee may deem necessary. I also agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any judicial or administrative proceeding, including but not limited to an interference, derivation, post-grant proceeding, or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof or Letters Patent(s) therefor and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and assisting with such judicial or administrative proceeding. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

ASSIGNORS

	ereto set my hand and seal at , 20	
		L.S.
Ekaterina Albert		
STATE OF	·	
COUNTY OF	:ss. :	
On this day personally appeared Eka consisted of foregoing Assignment, a the purposes therein con	of, 20, before me, the undering Albert, proved to me through satisfactory elements, to be the person when the decknowledged that he/she executed the same tained.	indersigned notary public, evidence of identification, which nose name is subscribed to the as his/her free act and deed fo
	Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	

In Witness Whereof, I hereto		Iriclinic Labs	.,1
this <u>13</u> day of <u>Décemb</u>	<u> 2019</u> .		
Envil Rigsbeet Right	<u>ee</u>		L.S.
State of <u>Indiana</u>	'QQ		
COUNTY OF TIPPE CANDE			
:	F		
		before me, the undersigned nota	
		n satisfactory evidence of identifi	
		ne the person whose name is sub ecuted the same as his/her free a	
the purposes therein contained	•	cuted the same as marner free a	act and deed for
the purposes the officerious	•		
pontalina politica del la constanta del cons	A)		
TRACY BOBZIEN Notary Public, State of Indiana Tippecanoe County	Muey /S., Notary Public	shigher	
Commission #687695 ANP My Commission Expires	Notary Public	U	
J01706, 2024	My Commission Expires:	July 6,2024	
[Notary's Seal Here]		Nación de la companya del companya del la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de	

[Notary's Seal Here]

ASSIGNEE

	reto set my hand and seal at , 20	
WARRANGE STATE OF THE STATE OF		L.S.
Name:	The state of the s	
Title:		
Albany Molecular Researc	ch, Inc. and its Corporate Affiliates	
STATE OF	:ss.	
COUNTY OF		
personally appearedidentification, which consi is subscribed to the forego	of, 20, before me, the use ted of, proved to me to sted of, proved to me to sign this Assignment, entitled to sign this Assignment executed the same as his/her free act and deep	through satisfactory evidence of _, to be the person whose name nt on behalf of the Assignee, and
	Notary Public	-
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	

Page 5 of 3